Inhalt
Features 1
Type codes 2
Preferred types 2
Function 3
Technical data
(For use of the device outside the stated values, please
ask us!) 4

Contents
Features 1
Type codes oil treatment system 2
Preferred types 2
Function 3
Technical data 4
Use 5
Ordering code spare parts 6
Directives and standardization 6
Oil treatment system ABVCM
Type ABVCM
RE 51474
Editon: 2021-04
Replaces: RE 51435
2/6 ABVCM | Oil treatment system
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51474, edition: 2021-04
Type codes
Series
01 ABVCM, mobile (stationary versions with transport frame on request) ABVCM
Size
02 50 l/min 50
03 Component series 2X
Filter rating
04 Pre-filter 20 μm / main filter 6 μm A
Pre-filter 10 μm / main filter 3 μm B
Seals
05 Mineral oil-resistant M
Monitoring
06 Water content measurement W
Water content and particle measurement P
Electrical connection
07 400VAC/ 50Hz with 32A CEE Phase Inverter (5pin 6h) S
More variants upon request
Heater
08 Without heating O
Heating, 3 kW, 400VAC H
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
ABVCM 50 – 2X / – M – – S –
Preferred types
Type Material no.
ABVCM50-2X/A-M-W-S-O R928053122
ABVCM50-2X/B-M-W-S-O R928052869
Type Material no.
ABVCM50-2X/A-M-P-S-O R928052870
ABVCM50-2X/B-M-P-S-O R928052868
Type Material no.
ABVCM50-2X/A-M-W-S-H R928054357
ABVCM50-2X/B-M-W-S-H R928054358
Type Material no.
ABVCM50-2X/A-M-P-S-H R928054373
ABVCM50-2X/B-M-P-S-H R928023917
Oil treatment system
Oil treatment system | ABVCM  3/6
RE 51474, edition: 2021-04, Bosch Rexroth AG
Function
The ABVCM system removes dirt, oil aging products, gases
as well as free and dissolved water from hydraulic andlub-
ricating oils in a multi-stage process.
A gear pump delivers the medium into the system. After
the pre-filter, the oil is degassed and allowed to settle in
the rotor recess. Afterwards, the medium is transferred
into a laminar flow via the spiral in the evacuated process
chamber. The integrated fresh air transports the leaking
water steam to the suction system in a directed manner In
the capacitor, the water is separated and used to lubricate
the oil-free water ring vacuum pump. Excessive water is
discharged via a line. The exhausted air is then discharged
in an oil- and steam-free form.
After passing through the process, the dewatered oil is led
through a low pressure-resistant gear pump to the main
filter and pumped back into the tank. Solenoid valves in
the inlet and outlet will immediately lock the system in
case of fault in order to prevent leakage.
The two-stage filtration consisting of coarser pre-filtration
and the downstream fine filter also allows for very good
cleaning results in case of high viscosities and flows with
long service life of the filter elements.
In the vacuum chamber evacuated by the high-performance
vacuum pump, the pressure is reduced so that free oil and
oil dissolved in the water even evaporates at low
temperatures.
At the some time, gases dissolved in the oil as well as
other liquid contamination such as oil acids are removed.
4/6 ABVCM | Oil treatment system
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51474, edition: 2021-04
Technical data

It must be remembered that our products are subject to a natural process of
wear and aging.
Ordering Code Spare Parts
Filter elements
Designation Description Material no.
7.004 G25-S00-0-V Filter element mesh 25 μm (Breathing filter tank) R928051646
7.004 H10XL-S00-0-M Filter element glass fibre 10 μm (Breathing filter tank) R928035939
2.0160 G300-A00-0-V Filter element mesh 300 μm (Pump protection filter) R928048771
1.1000 PWR3-A00-0-V Filter element glass fibre 3 μm (pre-/main filter) R928006042
1.1000 PWR6-A00-0-V Filter element glass fibre 6 μm (pre-/main filter) R928006043
1.1000 PWR10-A00-0-V Filter element glass fibre 10 μm (pre-/main filter) R928006044
1.1000 PWR20-A00-0-V Filter element glass fibre 20 μm (pre-/main filter) R928006045
Filter element
Non-woven glass fiber media PWR... Single-use element on the basis of inorganic fiber
Filtration ratio
according to ISO 16889